DTP150_E2.4.2.docx  Page 1 of 4
150 °C Series
Platinum temperature sensor with wires
For low temperatures
Benefits & characteristics
▪ Excellent long-term stability
▪ Low self-heating
▪ Fast response time

* Customer-specific alternatives available
DTP150_E2.4.2.docx Page 3 of 4
Order Information
Nominal
Resistance
at 0 °C
Size Dimensions
(L x W x H / H2 in mm)
L ±0.2, W ±0.2,  H ±0.1,
H2 ±0.3 mm
Class* Order
code
Product name
(secondary
reference)
Wire
length
in mm
Special
1E: Enameled Cu-wire  Ø 0.2 mm
100 Ω 161 1.6 x 1.2 x 0.25 / 0.6 F0.15 (class A) 100748 P0K1.161.1E.B.200 200
1000 Ω 161 1.6 x 1.2 x 0.25 / 0.6 F0.3 (class B) 150634 P1K0.161.1E.A.040 40
1000 Ω 161 1.6 x 1.2 x 0.25 / 0.6 F0.3 (class B) 101010 P1K0.161.1E.B.020 20
1000 Ω 202 2.2 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 F0.3 (class B) 101553 P1K0.202.1E.B.120 120
100 Ω 232 2.3 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 F0.3 (class B) 101064 P0K1.232.1E.B.015.M  Metallized backside
1E: Enameled Cu-wire  Ø 0.15 mm
100 Ω 308 3.0 x 0.8 x 0.25 /0.6 F0.15 (class A) 101805 P0K1.308.1E.A.025 25
100 Ω 308 3.0 x 0.8 x 0.25 /0.6 F0.3 (class B) 100720 P0K1.308.1E.B.100 100
1000 Ω 308 3.0 x 0.8 x 0.25 /0.6 F0.15 (class A) 101324 P1K0.308.1E.A.025 25
1000 Ω 308 3.0 x 0.8 x 0.25 /0.6 F0.3 (class B) 101559 P1K0.308.1E.B.035 35
*Alternative class for each product is available upon request
Additional documents
Application note Document name: ATP_E
DTP150_E2.4.2.docx Page 4 of 4